
SUMMER SEMESTER 2021 ACADEMIC CALENDAR (ALL TERMS) June 8 – August 2 

 

Full Term 

DATES  DAYS  FULL TERM - 8 WEEK SESSION                                 JUNE 8 – JULY 30 

June 7 Monday Last day of schedule adjustment period (without fee penalty) 
Academic Appointment Start Date 

June 8 Tuesday First day of classes 
Schedule adjustment period starts ($50 fee penalty per day) 
Late registration begins ($150 late fee) 

June 14 Monday Last day of schedule adjustment period (with fee penalty)  
Final date to drop with 100% refund 
Final Date to change from Credit to Audit or Audit to Credit 
Last day to drop or resign and not have courses recorded 

June 16 Wednesday 7th Class day 
For all undergraduate courses a grade of I in previous semester courses 
becomes and F if not converted before this date. 

June 17 Thursday Automatic W recorded for all courses dropped ($50 fee per drop) 

June 18 Friday College closed in observation of Juneteenth  

June 22 Tuesday Final date to withdraw or resign for 50% refund. 
 

June 30 Wednesday  Mid-semester grades due (Noon) 

July 1 Thursday Last day to apply for Summer 2021 graduation  

July 5 Monday College Closed Independence Day Break 

July 20 Tuesday Course evaluations open 

July 27 Tuesday Course evaluations end 

July 28 Wednesday Last day of classes 
Final date for dropping courses or resigning from the University 
For all graduate courses a grade of I in previous semester courses 
becomes and F if not converted before this date. 

July 29-30 Thursday-Friday Final Examinations.  

August 3 Tuesday (Noon) Final Grades Due 
Academic Appointment End Date 

August 5 Thursday  Graduation Lists Due 

August 6 Friday Degree conferral 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

4 Week Sessions 

DATES  DAYS  SESSION A – FIRST 4 WEEK SESSION                        JUNE 8 – JULY 6 

June 7 Monday Last day of schedule adjustment period (without fee penalty) 
Academic Appointment Start Date 

June 8 Tuesday First day of classes 
Schedule adjustment period starts ($50 fee penalty per day) 
Late registration begins ($150 late fee) 

June 14 Monday Last day of schedule adjustment period (with fee penalty)  
Final date to drop with 100% refund 
Final Date to change from Credit to Audit or Audit to Credit 
Last day to drop or resign and not have courses recorded 

June 15 Tuesday Automatic W recorded for all courses dropped ($50 fee per drop) 

June 18 Friday College closed in observation of Juneteenth  

June 21 Monday Final date to withdraw or resign for 50% refund. 

June 29 Tuesday Course evaluations open 

June 30 Wednesday Last day of classes 
Final date for dropping courses or resigning from the University 

July 3 Saturday  Course evaluations end 

July 5 Monday College Closed Independence Day Break 

July 6 Tuesday Final Examinations  

July 7 Wednesday (Noon) Final grades due 
Academic Appointment End Date 

 

DATES  DAYS  SESSION B – SECOND 4 WEEK SESSION                  JULY 8 – AUG 2 

July 7 Wednesday Last day of schedule adjustment period (without fee penalty) 

July 8 Thursday Academic Appointment Start Date 
First day of classes 
Schedule adjustment period starts ($50 fee penalty per day) 
Late registration begins ($150 late fee) 

July 13 Tuesday Last day of schedule adjustment period (with fee penalty)  
Final date to drop with 100% refund 
Final Date to change from Credit to Audit or Audit to Credit 
Last day to drop or resign and not have courses recorded 

July 14 Wednesday Automatic W recorded for all courses dropped ($50 fee per drop) 

July 18 Sunday Final date to withdraw or resign for 50% refund. 

July 28 Wednesday Course evaluations open 

July 29 Thursday Last day of classes 
Final date for dropping courses or resigning from the University 

July 31 Saturday Course evaluations end 

August 2 Monday Final Examinations.  

August 3 Tuesday (Noon) Final grades due 
Academic Appointment End Date 

 


